The Group does not require any collateral or security to support financial instruments.

GeoOp limited
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2016

GeoOp Limited | Level 3, 12 Heather Street | Parnell | Auckland
GeoOp Pty Ltd | Level 7, 5 Hunter street | Sydney NSW | Australia   41

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(e) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency movements against the New Zealand Dollar. The Australian operations are funded
directly from New Zealand and will require continual funding for at least the next twelve months.

As a result the financial statements can be affected by movements in this rate. During this time the foreign currency risk will
increasingly be mitigated by repatriation of Australian revenues.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.  As at 30
June 2016, had the New Zealand Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post
tax profit and loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

   12 months
30 June 16

15 months
 30 June 15

   $000 $000
Increase in the value of the New Zealand Dollar by 10%
Impact on profit or (loss)   (18) 54
Impact on equity   (158) 54
Decrease in the value of the New Zealand Dollar by 10%
Impact on profit or (loss)   18 (54)
Impact on equity   158 (54)

The sensitivity analysis was calculated by taking the average rate as at balance date of 0.9170 (2015: 0.9286) for Australian
Dollars and moving this rate by the reasonably possible movements of plus and minus 10 percent and then re-converting the
foreign currency into New Zealand Dollars with the “new spot rate”. This methodology reflects the translation methodology
undertaken by the Group.

(f) Fair Value of Financial Instruments

There are no significant differences between the fair values and the carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities in the
Statement of Financial Position as at balance date.